Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Bolle	04/19/2004
Andreas Valet	04/23/2004
David George Leppard	04/23/2004
Stephen Mark Andrews	04/29/2004
Ramanathan Ravichandran	04/30/2004
Markus Grob	04/26/2004
Dirk Simon	04/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation
Street Address:	540 White Plains Road
Internal Address:	Patent Department
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10497297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)785-7102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-785-2783

Email: anna_r.maddalena@cibasc.com

Correspondent Name: Anna R. Maddalena
Address Line 1: 540 White Plains Road
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

PATENT

REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0210

500176406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CO/21-22591/A/CGM 524/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler A. Stevenson
Total Attachments: 6	
source=22591#page1.tif	
source=22591#page2.tif	
source=22591#page3.tif	
source=22591#page4.tif	
source=22591#page5.tif	
source=22591#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0211

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We 1) Thomas BOLLE, Bahnhofstrasse 3/2, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany

- 2) Andreas VALET, Im Unterwörth 15, 79589 Binzen, Germany
- 3) David George LEPPARD, Route de Bourguillon 6A, 1723 Marly, Switzerland
- 4) Stephen Mark ANDREWS, 5B East Lake Road, New Fairfield, CT 06812, USA
- 5) Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN, 1, Caddy Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, USA
- 6) Markus GROB, Auf der Bischoffhöhe 11, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland
- 7) Dirk SIMON, Birkenstrasse 13, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

2-HYDROXYPHENYL-S-TRIAZINE CROSSLINKERS FOR POLYMER NETWORKS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP02/13063

filed 21/11/2002

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

ka Kalle	19.04.2004
Thomas BOLLE	Date
talet	23.04.2004
Andreas VALET	Date
David Creme Legran	23.04. 2004
David George LEPPARD	Date
Stephen Mark ANDREWS	Date
Stephen Mark AMPINEMS	
Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN	Date

US 10/97

US 10/97

REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0213

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

1 / We 1) Thomas BOLLE, Bahnhofstrasse 3/2, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany

- 2) Andreas VALET, Im Unterwörth 15, 79589 Binzen, Germany
- 3) David George LEPPARD, Route de Bourguillon 6A, 1723 Marly, Switzerland
- 4) Stephen Mark ANDREWS, 5B East Lake Road, New Fairfield, CT 06812, USA
- 5) Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN, 1, Caddy Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, USA
- 6) Markus GROB, Auf der Bischoffhöhe 11, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland
- 7) Dirk SIMON, Birkenstrasse 13, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

2-HYDROXYPHENYL-S-TRIAZINE CROSSLINKERS FOR POLYMER NETWORKS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP02/13063

filed 21/11/2002

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Thomas BOLLE	Date
Andreas VALET	Date
David George LEPPARD	Date
Stephen Mark ANDREWS	4-29-2004 Date
Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN	4 30 04
Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN	Date

US 10/97

REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0214

Markus GROB	Date	
Dirk SIMON	Date	

US 10/97

ASSIGNMENT

I / We 1) Thomas BOLLE, Bahnhofstrasse 3/2, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany

- 2) Andreas VALET, Im Unterwörth 15, 79589 Binzen, Germany
- 3) David George LEPPARD, Route de Bourguillon 6A, 1723 Marly, Switzerland
- 4) Stephen Mark ANDREWS, 5B East Lake Road, New Fairfield, CT 06812, USA
- 5) Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN, 1, Caddy Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, USA
- 6) Markus GROB, Auf der Bischoffhöhe 11, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland
- 7) Dirk SIMON, Birkenstrasse 13, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

2-HYDROXYPHENYL-S-TRIAZINE CROSSLINKERS FOR POLYMER NETWORKS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP02/13063 No.

filed 21/11/2002

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

Thomas BOLLE	Date	
Andreas VALET	Date	
David George LEPPARD	Date	
Stephen Mark ANDREWS	Date	
Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN	Date	<u>,,,,,</u>

US 10/97

Markus GROB

Dirk ŚIMON

Date

20/04/2004

Date

US 10/97

REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 11/09/2006